
SATURDAY MORNING OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Hope Pet Vet Paid Paid Sports Spectacular Football Football 
(3)   KLTV CBF Pre-game G. Feet Pre-Race Truck Racing NASCAR (L) Pre-game
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Naturally Consumer Vets Saving Pets Football NCAA Pit./N.D. (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Food Cooking Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW Voyager VetsSav. Consumer Paid Traveler Paid Paid Football NCAA Pit./N.D. (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney Church Paid Pre-Race Truck Racing NASCAR (L) Pre-game
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ The Princess and the Frog  ++ The Legend of Zorro  (:15) Proud Mary  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN ++ Johnson County War 1/2 ++ Johnson County War 2/2 (:05) ++ Road House Patrick Swayze. 

(13)   KOLB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch 
(14)   DISC To Be Announced Vegas Rat Rods 1/2 Vegas Rat Rods 2/2 Vegas Rat Rods 1/2 Vegas Rat Rods 2/2

(15) 172 291 DISN :15 BigCity :40 Gravity CoopCami Bizaard. Andi M. Raven's. Freaky Friday  (2018,Comedy) Raven's. 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Mission: Impossible III (‘06) Tom Cruise. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ParaNorman  (:05) ++ The Hunchback of Notre Dame (:10) ++ Bolt (‘08) John Travolta. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid American Mob American Mob American Mob American Mob 
(20)   TBS TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest TheGuest BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Special CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Flip N Move Flip N Move Flip N Move TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Barefoot Southern Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen The Kitchen 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Scraps Food Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Nightwatch Nation
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman (:25) +++ Rambo: First Blood  Movie 
(31)   TLC Trading Spaces Make Say Yes The Little Couple The Little Couple The Little Couple 
(32) 185 312 HALL 7: My Secret Vale... A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Wedding Bells (‘16) Danica McKellar. 

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chrisley Chrisley ++ Little Fockers (‘10) Ben Stiller. The Wedding Rin...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight Blood, Sweat & L...

(35) 122 244 SYFY + American Psycho 2 (‘01) Mila Kunis. +++ American Psycho Christian Bale. (:10) +++ Insidious 
(36)   ANLL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehous Treehous Treehous Treehous
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Criminal Confess Secrets Uncovered Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Buried Backyard 
(98) 120 269 HIST Ax Men Ax Men: Outdoors Ax Men 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Flippers Flippers Flippers Flippers FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Georgia at Louisiana State University (L) Access Hollywood News News 
(3)   KLTV Baseball MLB National League Championship Series (L) Postgame Whack 5 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Prega. /(:35) Football NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Morning Gifts Dyson Designs Great Gifts 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Football NCAA Pit./N.D. (L) To Be Announced Paid To Be Announced 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Blue Planet Steves' Grown Antiques Still 
(8)   KGW (11:30) Football NCAA Pit./N.D. (L) Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Baseball MLB National League Championship Series (L) Postgame Paid Mike&M. Mike&M.
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) America to Me (:50) +++ X-Men (‘00) Hugh Jackman. (:35) Liberty City Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Deadline Hardball All in 
(12)  514 STZEN +++ Clueless  (:40) +++ Bedtime Stories  (:20) +++ The Smurfs (‘11) Hank Azaria. 

(13)   KOLB Cook's TestK Milk St. Martha Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown 
(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. CoopCami Jessie StuckM. StuckM. StuckM. StuckM. 
(16)   TNT (12:30) +++ Edge of Tomorrow  + Act of Valor (‘12) Alex Veadov. American Sniper  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. OKKO! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Total Total Craig Craig 
(18) 180 311 FREE :15 The Nightmare Before ... (:50) +++ Hocus Pocus (‘93) Bette Midler. +++ Frozen  
(19) 139 247 NATG American Mob American Mob Lincoln's Assassin Reagan-Assass. JFK: Lost Bullet 
(20)   TBS BigBang +++ Iron Man 3 (‘13) Robert Downey Jr.. BigBang Postgame Baseball MLB 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Missouri at Alabama (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Wars HauntGingerbread Cake Wars Cupcake Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Nightwatch Nation Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Beyond the Tank Beyond the Tank Beyond the Tank Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb 
(30)  254 AMC (12:25) ++ Ghost Rider Nicolas Cage. (:55) ++ Hancock (‘08) Will Smith. +++ Shooter  
(31)   TLC The Little Couple L.I. Medium Unexpected Unexpected Amer. Gypsy Wedd
(32) 185 312 HALL Pumpkin Pie Wars (‘16) Julie Gonzalo. Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. ++ October Kiss  
(33) 105 242 USA 12: The Wedding... ++ Get Hard (‘15) Will Ferrell. ++ Bruce Almighty (‘03) Jim Carrey. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Blood, Sweat... Sinister Minister (‘17) Nikki Howard. The Preacher's Mistress  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:10) +++ Insidious  (:35) ++ Insidious: Chapter 2 (‘13) Patrick Wilson. Insidious: Chapte...

(36)   ANLL Treehous Treehous Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Report Saturday Liberty & Levin Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Buried Backyard Unspeakable Crime UnspeakableCrime UnspeakableCrime
(98) 120 269 HIST Return of Shelby ++ Open Range (‘03) Kevin Costner, Robert Duvall. +++ Tombstone  
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Football (:25) Football NFL (L) Whack News News 
(3)   KLTV The OT Set Apart In Depth Paid Paid Into Wild BigWorld 5 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Paid J. Brown World of X Games Timber Sports Paid Hollywd. News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Amazon Fire Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Racing NASCAR Talladega 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Nova Nova Great American R Gordon Getty American Masters 
(8)   KGW (11:00) Racing NASCAR Talladega 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU The OT Set Apart Paid Goldberg Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Paid Fishing 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Warriors (:55) +++ The Proposal Sandra Bullock. (:45) Domestic Disturbance  (:15) ++ Grown Ups 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC 
(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Eat Pray Love (‘10) Julia Roberts. (:40) +++ Rudy (‘93) Sean Astin. Movie 
(13)   KOLB Performances Performances FocusEu. Breaking Contrary W.Week Firing News. 
(14)   DISC Glacier River Cabin Island Oasis OffGrid:Lighthouse Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN StuckM. StuckM. StuckM. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. CoopCami Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT ++ Cowboys and Aliens (‘11) Daniel Craig. ++++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens  
(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Alvin & the Chi... 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) +++ Hocus Pocus (‘93) Bette Midler. (:25) +++ Monsters, Inc. John Goodman. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Chain of Command Chain of Command Chain of Command Chain of Command Chain of Command
(20)   TBS ++++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2  Post-game (L) Baseball MLB 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Scariest Night Scariest Night Scariest Night Scariest Night Paranormal Surv. 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg. Poker World Series Poker World Series Basketball: Love 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (11:30) Soccer UEFA Football Final SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD 12: Kitchen Freaky Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC Movie Halloween: The Curse of Michael My... ++ Halloween H2O: 20 Years Later  Movie 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love on the Sidelines (‘16) Emily Kinny. Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole. Harvest Moon  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Perfect St... Mistress Hunter (‘18) Lauralee Bell. Killer Twin (‘18) Lindsay Hartley. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11:55 Insidious: Ch... ++ Van Helsing (‘04) Hugh Jackman. Harry Potter & the Prisoner...
(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show FOX Report Fox News Sunday Ben Shapiro 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt 

SUNDAY EVENING OCT. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes God Friended Me NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary 
(3)   KLTV Feud Feud Simps. CoolKids Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy (:25) Rel 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News Home Videos Dancing-Stars Shark Tank Alec Baldwin (P) 

(5) 137 275 QVC Amazon Fire Clarks Footwear Amazon Fire Clever Creations 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Kansas City vs New England (L) News American Ninja 2/2 NCIS: New Orleans
(7) 9176 7 KSLS 5: Masters Symphony Masterpiece Masterpiece Garden Wild! 800 Words 
(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Kansas City vs New England (L) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Simps. Simps. CoolKids Simps. BobBurg. Fam.Guy (:25) Rel News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) Grown Ups  Remorse Remorse Warriors Of Liberty America to Me Remorse Remorse
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) Zombieland  (:05) ++ Into the Blue (‘05) Jessica Alba. +++ The Amityville Horror  Movie 
(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Jamestown Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier SearchAfterlife 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd +++ Hotel Transylvania  CoopCami Raven's. Bizaard. StarWars CoopCami
(16)   TNT Movie The Legend of Tarzan (‘16) Alexander Skarsgård. The Last Ship The Last Ship 
(17) 177 297 TOON 5: Alvin & the Chi... ++ Puss in Boots Antonio Banderas. HomeM. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Monsters University  Halloween Magic +++ Hotel Transylvania Adam Sandler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Bush on 9/ 11 CIA Secret Air Force One US Secret Service: On The Front Line 
(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MLB Postgame TheGuest +++ The Hunger Games  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Most Terrifying 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) BKB: Love Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg. Tonight Boxing Top Rank 

(23) 140 206 ESLN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain This Is Life Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Guy's Game Guy's Game Halloween Wars HauntGingerbread
(28) 118 265 A&E Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++++ Halloween  (:35) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Unexpected 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Harvest Moon  Under the Autumn Moon Wes Brown. Falling for Vermont  (2017,Drama) 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE His Perfect Obsession Arianne Zucker. Terror in the Woods  (2018,Thriller) YOU 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: Harry Potter & the Pris... +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (‘05) Daniel Radcliffe. 

(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Ben Shapiro Next Revolution Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped: Killer Secrets Uncovered
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

SATURDAY EVENING OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Crime Crime 48 Hours 
(3)   KLTV (5:00) 5 O'Clock News +++ Beneath (‘07) Nora Zehetner. 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:35) Football NCAA (L) WrapUp News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Nightline Prime 
(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Designs Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Gift Guide 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:30) TBA NBC Nightly News Dateline NBC Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ A Streetcar Named Desire  (:10) Stampede 
(8)   KGW News Naturally VetsSav. Champ Paid Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern BigBang 2½Men NJourney 9-1-1 9-1-1 News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) +++ The Karate Kid  ++ Grown Ups  (:45) America to Me Warriors
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour The Beat MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN (:05) ++ Eat Pray Love (‘10) Julia Roberts. +++ Zombieland  Black Sails 
(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Death in Paradise 
(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown SearchAfterlife Above & Beyond: NASA's Journey to... 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd ++++ Big Hero 6  CoopCami Raven's. :45 AndiM.
(16)   TNT (5:00) ++ American Sniper  The Legend of Tarzan (‘16) Alexander Skarsgård. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Alvin & the Chipmunks: The Road Chip DragonB. Academia Naruto Boruto 
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ Frozen Kristen Bell. (:25) +++ Monsters, Inc. John Goodman. +++ Monsters University  
(19) 139 247 NATG War Generals Eyewitness War Eyewitness War Brothers in War To Be Announced 
(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MLB Postgame BigBang Frontal 2 Broke 2 Broke 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA Hawaii at BYU (L) (:15) Football Final 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Boxing Top Rank Site: CHI Health Center (L) SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain United Shades United Shades 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Celeb 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Shooter (‘07) Mark Wahlberg. ++ The A-Team (‘10) Bradley Cooper, Liam Neeson. Movie 
(31)   TLC (5:00) Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) October Kiss  Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole. Under the Autumn Moon (P) 

(33) 105 242 USA +++ Bridesmaids (‘11) Kristen Wiig. + Fifty Shades of Grey (‘15) Dakota Johnson. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE No One Would Tell Shannen Doherty. The Sinister Surrogate Kelly Thiebaud. The Girl in the Ba...

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Insidious: Chap... Cucuy: The Boogeyman Marisol Nichols. Karma (‘18) Tim Russ. 

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees My Cat From Hell Pit Bull Parolees Wolves/ Warriors 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY UnspeakableCrime UnspeakableCrime Criminal Confess Criminal Confess UnspeakableCrime
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) +++ Tombstone (‘93) Kurt Russell. USS Indianapolis: Men of Courage (‘16) Nicolas Cage. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Beachfront Reno 

SUNDAY MORNING OCT. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L) 

(3)   KLTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week The Grea The Grea R. Park Vacation Forgiveness: Peace Paid Program 
(5) 137 275 QVC Amazon Fire Sunday Morning Gifts Amazon Fire Kitchen w/ David 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid NASCAR Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Talladega 500 (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Dragon Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature 
(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press NASCAR Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Talladega 500 (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Seattle Seahawks vs. Oakland Raiders (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ Grown Ups (‘10) Adam Sandler. Flatliners (‘17) Ellen Page. (:50) America to Me Warriors
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie +++ Zombieland  ++ Lawman Burt Lancaster. (:40) +++ The Ladykillers  
(13)   KOLB DinoT B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances 
(14)   DISC Alaska Water OfftheGridCobCo. Building Off the Building Off the OffGridDesertD. 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Gravity Raven's. Andi M. Bizaard. CoopCami ++++ Big Hero 6  Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Minority Report (‘02) Colin Farrell, Tom Cruise. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. OKKO! 
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Sweeney Todd: The Dem... The Nightmare Before Chri... (:10) +++ The Addams Family  
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Inside Combat Chain of Command Chain of Command Chain of Command
(20)   TBS (7:30) ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Scariest Night 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Volleyball NCAA Mich. St./Ohio St. (L) Bassmaster 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Final Soccer UEFA Nations League 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Bob./Da. Cooking Let's Eat Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Southern Southern Kitchen 
(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC (7:30) ++ Halloween II  Halloween 4: The Return of Michael ... Halloween 5: The Revenge... 

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 
(32) 185 312 HALL 7: The Perfect Ca... Once Upon a Prince (‘18) Megan Park. One Winter Weekend (‘18) Taylor Cole. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen The Purge Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Bad Tutor (‘18) Vanessa Marcil. The Perfect Stalker 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Z Nation ++ Insidious: Chapter 2 Patrick Wilson. (:55) Insidious: Chapter 3  
(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive Forged in Fire 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

MONDAY EVENING OCT. 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Nbhood Happy Magnum P.I. Bull 
(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident 9-1-1 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor 
(5) 137 275 QVC Cuddl Duds Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Manifest 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Election. Election. Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. God Knows Where
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice Manifest 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Resident 9-1-1 News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:25) Proud Mary  Warriors Of Liberty America to Me (:05) ++ Takers Chris Brown. Warriors
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:45 The Amityvil... (:20) ++ Dracula 2000 Gerard Butler. ++ The Craft Robin Tunney. Movie 
(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. American Masters 
(14)   DISC Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Vegas Rat Rods 1/2

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Andi M. CoopCami Raven's. StuckM. Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (:15) Hercules (‘14) John Hurt, Dwayne Johnson. The Legend of Tarzan (‘16) Alexander Skarsgård. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Total ++ Puss in Boots Antonio Banderas. Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Hotel Transylvania Adam Sandler. ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Dennis Quaid, Lindsay Lohan. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Drain the Oceans Drain Alcatraz Drain the Oceans Drain the Titanic 
(20)   TBS BobBurg. Family Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:15) Fútbol Americano NFL S.F./G.B. (L) (:15) Football Final Tonight SportsCenter TrueSou.
(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Football NFL S.F./G.B. (L) (:15) SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime SC 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Trisha Halloween Halloween Baking Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Jeff Dunham: Birth of a Dummy The Inside Story Cultureshock 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Trick'r Treat (‘08) Anna Paquin. ++++ The Exorcist (‘73) Ellen Burstyn, Linda Blair. Movie 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Long Is. Medium L.I. Medium Long Lost Family To Be Announced 
(32) 185 312 HALL Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner. Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 Women Women Women Women (:05) 24 to Life 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 3: Harry Potter &... No Escape Room (‘18,Hor) Denis Andres. ++ Wrong Turn Desmond Harrington. 

(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Into Alaska (P) North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING OCT. 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS FBI NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Gifted Lethal Weapon 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Conners The Kids Black Splittin The Rookie (P) 

(5) 137 275 QVC bareMinerals en Provence Tuesday Beauty Vince Camuto The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Election. Election. Great American R American Experience 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Gifted Lethal Weapon News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Warriors (:40) +++ The Karate Kid (‘84) Ralph Macchio. Warriors Of Liberty America to Me 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:) Bird on a Wire  (:20) ++ Tremors (‘90) Kevin Bacon. ++ Tremors 2: Aftershocks  Movie 
(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour Great American R American Experience 
(14)   DISC Vegas Rat Rods 1/2 Vegas Rat Rods 2/2 Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods 2/2 Trans Am 
(15) 172 291 DISN CoopCami Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven's. Raven's. StuckM. StuckM. Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA Phi./Bos. (L) Basketball NBA Oklahoma vs Golden State (L) Inside the NBA (L) 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear LEGO Batman: Superheroe... Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory  (:55) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG The Boonies Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Running Wild 
(20)   TBS Friends Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unknown Lost Amazon 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Soccer (L) ESPN FC NFL Live Tonight Interrupt Football Playoff 
(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball: A Love Story SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Beyond the Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Beyond the Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (5:25) +++ 28 Days Later Cillian Murphy. +++ Army of Darkness  ++ Ghost Ship  
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes The Little Couple The Little Couple Home Sextuplets 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love by Chance (‘16) Brenda Strong. Harvest Moon (‘15) Jessy Schram. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown The Purge 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Married1stSight Married1stSight Unlocked Married Married at First Sight (SF) 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: The Cabin in ... (:05) ++ Wrong Turn  + Texas Chainsaw 3D  
(36)   ANLL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Counting Cars 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Flippers Flippers H.Hunt House 
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